
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6074
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
SELLING OF INFERIOR QUALITY GOODS IN SUPER BAZAR
DUKHA BHAGAT

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that inferior quality of goods are being sold in the super bazaar at prices higher than the prevailing market prices; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI V. SREENIVASA PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir. The Super Bazar has informed that they are procuring goods from manufacturers/ distributors who are registered after requisite quality control. The sale price of the items is fixed with reasonable profit margin keeping in view the market trend for that commodity/item.

(b): Does not arise.
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